

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 26996-27007/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-08-2024 in WP No. 32017/2023, WP No. 32014/2023, WP No. 19341/2023, WP No. 5509/2024, WP No. 10031/2024, WP No. 29104/2023, WP No. 31728/2023, WP No. 17910/2024, WP No. 16229/2024, WP No. 16846/2024, WP No. 18647/2024 and WP No. 13928/2024 passed by the High Court for The State of Telangana at Hyderabad]

MATURI SRIKANTH &amp; ORS. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TELANGANA &amp; ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 261456/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No.284550/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS AND IA NO.284715/2024 - FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date : 09-12-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aditya Sondhi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Vidyasagar Gundavaram, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR  
Mr. Basa Mithun Shashank, Adv.  
Mr. Prasen Gundavaram, Adv.  
Mr. Anubhav, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manish Tiwari, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Application seeking exemption from filing a certified copy of the impugned order is allowed.

Issue notice, returnable on 27<sup>th</sup> January, 2025.

All steps taken by the official respondents shall be subject to further orders which may be passed by this Court.

(ASHISH KONDLE)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANU BHALLA)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)