

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).26996-27007/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-08-2024 in WP Nos.32017/2023, 32014/2023, 19341/2023, 5509/2024, 10031/2024, 29104/2023, 31728/2023, 17910/2024, 16229/2024, 16846/2024, 18647/2024 and 13928/2024 passed by the High Court for The State of Telangana at Hyderabad]

MATURI SRIKANTH & ORS. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TELANGANA & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

([ONLY IA NO. 72497/2025 IS LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM]  
IA No. 72497/2025 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date : 21-04-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) :

Dr. Aditya Sondhi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR  
Mr. Basa Mithun Shashank, Adv.  
Mr. Anubhav Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. K Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Devina Sehgal, AOR  
Mr. Vineet George, Adv.

Mr. Manish Tiwari, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

IA No. 72497/2025 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

This Court's order dated 9<sup>th</sup> December, 2024 will obviously apply to the vacancies which are subject matter of this application.

Therefore, no further interim direction is required at this stage. The application is accordingly disposed of.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)  
AR-CUM-PS

(AVGV RAMU)  
COURT MASTER