

ITEM NO.46

COURT NO.7

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.26996-27007/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-08-2024 in WP No. 32017/2023 28-08-2024 in WP No. 32014/2023 28-08-2024 in WP No. 19341/2023 28-08-2024 in WP No. 5509/2024 28-08-2024 in WP No. 10031/2024 28-08-2024 in WP No. 29104/2023 28-08-2024 in WP No. 31728/2023 28-08-2024 in WP No. 17910/2024 28-08-2024 in WP No. 16229/2024 28-08-2024 in WP No. 16846/2024 28-08-2024 in WP No. 18647/2024 28-08-2024 in WP No. 13928/2024 passed by the High Court for The State of Telangana at Hyderabad]

MATURI SRIKANTH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TELANGANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 104627/2026 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION
IA No. 284550/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

WITH
SLP(C) No. 9996-9997/2026 (XII-A)

IA No. 109150/2026 - APPLICATION FOR TAGGING/DETAGGING
IA No. 58000/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT
IA No. 104631/2026 - STAY APPLICATION

Date : 12-05-2026 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR
Mr. Aditya Sondhi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. G. Vidyasagar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Basa Mithun Shashank, Adv.
Mr. Prasen Gundavaram, Adv.
Mr. Anubhav Kumar, Adv.

Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Devina Sehgal, AOR
Mr. Srikanth Varma Mudunuru, Adv.
Mr. Devrishi Tyagi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. K Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Devina Sehgal, AOR
Mr. Vineet George, Adv.

Mr. Manish Tiwari, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

List the matter(s) on 21.07.2026.

**(CHANDRESH)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS**

**(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**